
 
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

November 2 - 08, 2020 

 
 

 
For Date: 11/02/2020  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

20-75101        0005 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2060] FISHER'S GARAGE INC - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-75102        0012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

20-75108        0103 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-75110        0117 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-75111        0123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6797] CLARKDALE FRUIT FARM - UPPER RD 

 

20-75112        0123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-75114        0128 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-75115        0140 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-75116        0147 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75117        0154 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75119        0208 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-75120        0212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-75121        0214 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2456] DEERFIELD SPIRIT SHOPPE - S MAIN ST 

 

20-75122        0220 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3527] SUGARLOAF LAUNDRAMAT - ELM ST 

 

20-75127        0338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-75128        0340 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 



 

20-75130        0344 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-75129        0346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4006] HABITAT POST & BEAM - ELM ST 

 

20-75131        0358 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] JUNIPER DR 

 

20-75133        0404 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75134        0407 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF FIREHOUSE] OLD DEERFIELD FIRE STATION - OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-75135        0413 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-75136        0527 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-75137        0606 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + ELM ST 

 

20-75138        0609:49 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-75139        0624:16 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

20-75141        0634:35 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-75146        0726 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-75148        0732 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-75195        1138 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

20-75229        1343:16 Breaking And Entering Past No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-75234        1357:07 ABANDONED 911 CALL Call Given to an 
Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75244        1442:46 911 MIS DIAL Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

20-75254        1524 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-75258        1547:19 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-75261        1605:58 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-75265        1615:01 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-173-OF 

 

20-75279        1723:41 Car vs. Deer Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75300        1950 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75301        1956:00 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-75311        2030 PATROL AREA No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-75319        2050 PATROL AREA No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

20-75330        2129 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 11/03/2020  -  Tuesday  
 

20-75344        0019 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

20-75346        0027 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75354        0053 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN AREA 

 

20-75358        0114 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6797] CLARKDALE FRUIT FARM - UPPER RD 

 

20-75359        0146 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] LEE RD NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

20-75360        0150 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-75361        0154 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75364        0242 PATROL AREA No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-75366        0250:06 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning 
Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD + STILLWATER RD 

 

20-75367        0317 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-75368        0334:33 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning 
Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF88SOCA] SOUTH COUNTY AMBULANCE HEADQUARTERS - GREENFIELD 

RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822049 

 

20-75370        0345 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] LEE, STILLWATER, & MILL VILLAGE 



 

20-75376        0540 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75377        0545 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-75392        0844 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-75400        0916 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-75427        1033 INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-75443        1142 PAPERWORK SERVICE Negative Contact   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-75466        1332 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-75495        1500:59 ABANDONED 911 CALL Call Given to an 
Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75506        1604 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-75508        1607 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-75514        1638 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-75516        1651:55 LARCENY Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STAGE RD 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-174-OF 

 

20-75551        1908:24 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DUNCAN DR 

 

20-75568        2031:29 FRAUD/SCAM Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-75572        2042:16 FRAUD/SCAM Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KEETS RD 

 

20-75573        2045:28 COMPLAINT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-175-OF 

 

20-75578        2056 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75587        2336:37 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE FITNESS CENTER - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75589        2357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 11/04/2020  -  Wednesday  



 

20-75590        0010 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST NEIGHBORHOOD - N MAIN ST 

 

20-75592        0043 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-75593        0046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-75594        0052 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-75595        0054 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3561] THE DYE BAR - CONWAY ST 

 

20-75596        0059 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-75602        0132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

20-75604        0143 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8735] POLISH AMERICAN CITIZENS CLUB OF DEERFIELD - S MAIN 

ST 

 

20-75606        0153 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75614        0327 PATROL AREA No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-75615        0334 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE + GRAVES ST 

 

20-75616        0347 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

20-75617        0417 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-75618        0420 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75619        0421 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75620        0425 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3620] 5&10 ANTIQUE GALLERY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75621        0435 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] KOLAKOSKI FARM STAND 

 

20-75622        0442 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

20-75623        0447 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CRESTVIEW DR 

 

20-75625        0538 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-75627        0548:24 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-75632        0726 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-75643        0838:02 GENERAL INFO Notification   

          Location:    [DRF]  

 

20-75646        0849:26 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-75647        0855 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-75654        0908 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-75677        1105 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-75711        1319:51 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-75718        1454 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-75749        1731 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75752        1743:04 NOTIFICATION TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-176-OF 

 

20-75774        2005 SHOTS FIRED Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

20-75776        2017:05 Car vs. BEAR TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB PAST CROSSOVER BY YANKEE CANDLE - ROUTE 91 

 

20-75783        2101:39 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

20-75787        2131 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-75789        2132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-75790        2135 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

20-75792        2148 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75793        2152 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-75797        2202 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 



For Date: 11/05/2020  -  Thursday  
 

20-75803        0016 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

20-75806        0030 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75807        0030 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75809        0042 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-75810        0048 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-75811        0054 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75812        0101 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-75813        0102 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] LEE RD NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

20-75814        0146 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-75816        0309 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-75818        0404 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWN TOWN AREA 

 

20-75819        0407 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75820        0411 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75821        0414 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-75822        0416 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7611] CHANNING L. BETE CO - COMMUNITY PL 

 

20-75823        0427 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-75825        0512 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-75829        0630 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-75845        0740 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-75846        0831 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

20-75862        1006 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-75910        1323:46 ABANDONED 911 CALL Call Given to an 
Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-75953        1613:54 ASSIST CITIZEN Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

20-75960        1628:27 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 

 

20-75967        1709:52 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 

 

20-75978        1735:29 NOISE COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0346] FRANKLIN COUNTY LEAGUE OF SPORTSMENS CLUBS - RIVER 

RD 

 

20-76012        2121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-76013        2128 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-76024        2152 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76041        2306 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

20-76044        2349:06 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

 

For Date: 11/06/2020  -  Friday  
 

20-76045        0003:15 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7611] CHANNING L. BETE CO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76046        0034 INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-76049        0106 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-76050        0109 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

20-76051        0110 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76052        0114 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-76053        0234 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-76054        0237 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 



20-76055        0255 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76056        0255 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76057        0309 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-76058        0315 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76062        0435:23 ABANDONED 911 CALL Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76066        0611 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-76089        0845 Parking Complaint Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-76108        1027:01 ABANDONED 911 CALL No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76112        1052:09 GENERAL INFO Dispatch Handled   

          Location:    [DRF]  

 

20-76114        1059 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SETTRIGHT RD 

 

20-76124        1202:40 BREAKING AND ENTERING Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-76133        1331 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76149        1448:46 MEDICAL EMERGENCY BAYSTATE MEDICAL 
CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] W SECTOR - WEQUAMPS DR 

 

20-76160        1541:52 ABANDONED 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] 041FD1A NW Se - OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-76182        1738:58 FRAUD/SCAM Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-76185        1749 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-76187        1759 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-76195        1835 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-76209        1945 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76211        1950 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1323] GOULET TRUCKING - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-76212        2004 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 



 

20-76215        2017 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

20-76230        2153 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

20-76234        2203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76240        2224 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-76247        2331 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3527] SUGARLOAF LAUNDRAMAT - ELM ST 

 

20-76249        2339 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-76250        2349 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 11/07/2020  -  Saturday  
 

20-76252        0001 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76254        0014 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-76256        0017 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76257        0021 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-76260        0105:10 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822050 

         Refer To Arrest:    20DRF-118-AR 

            Arrest:    SERRANO BERRIOS, AUGUSTO       

           Address:    20 HAMILTON ST Apt. #3R   HOLYOKE, MA 

           Charges:    LICENSE REVOKED AS HTO, OPERATE MV WITH (CRIMINAL) 

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT 

 

20-76263        0155 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76264        0217:48 911 CALL Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-76268        0405:55 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76270        0434 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76271        0522 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-76274        0616 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 



 

20-76276        0624 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76283        0918 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

20-76299        0959:50 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-76315        1140 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-76317        1143:29 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-76326        1229:29 911 CALL Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76328        1233:22 ABANDONED 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] 041FD1A NW Se - OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-76358        1520 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-76361        1528 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-76374        1619 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

20-76383        1657 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76384        1702:30 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SW SECTOR - STILLWATER RD 

 

20-76394        1740 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-76396        1741:11 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] E SECTOR - OLD ALBANY RD 

 

20-76397        1754 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76415        1910:05 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76432        2058 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-76434        2103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76437        2121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-76438        2122:49 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

          Location:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD @ ELM 

 

20-76444        2203 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 



 

20-76449        2225 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-76457        2341 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 11/08/2020  -  Sunday  
 

20-76459        0010 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76460        0055:55 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to 
Utility   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-76461        0101 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

20-76463        0119 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76466        0128 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

20-76469        0138 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-76470        0150 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-76472        0215 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-76473        0233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76474        0238 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5722] MILL VILLAGE PROFESSIONAL BUILDING - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76475        0247 PATROL AREA No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-76476        0300:07 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-76477        0337 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7611] CHANNING L. BETE CO - COMMUNITY PL 

 

20-76478        0338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-76481        0530 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-76480        0531 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-76496        0942:30 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP False Alarm   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] O'CONNELL HEALTHCARE - PARK ST 

 

20-76507        1018:45 TRESPASS Negative Contact   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] RR BRIDGE OVER CT RIVER - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

20-76534        1218:55 911 CALL Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] COMMUNITY PL 

 

20-76564        1435:38 GAS LEAK Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-76574        1509:56 911 MIS DIAL ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-76577        1518:02 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-179-OF 

 

20-76603        1825 PATROL AREA No Action Required  

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-76605        1859:21 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

        Refer To Summons:    20DRF-119-AR 

          

20-76643        2000:54 ARTICLES LOST Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-76644        2355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

 

 


